502850220 06/13/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2896817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GRIPLOCK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	06/09/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRIP-LOCK GLOBAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	8C MACAULAY STREET, EDEN TERRACE	
City:	AUCKLAND	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	1021	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6860128

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-521-2297

**Email:** lconley@young-thompson.com

**Correspondent Name:** YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4502-1175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Griplock\_US\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502850220 REEL: 033094 FRAME: 0501

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Griplock International Limited, whose address is 1L, 160 Symonds Street, Auckland 1010, New Zealand, hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of rights by virtue of an assignment recorded on 27 March 2008, on Reel 020710, frame 0077, in and to United States Patent No. 6,860,128, issued on 1 March 2005;

WHEREAS, Grip-Lock Global Limited, whose address is 8c Macaulay Street, Eden Terrace, Auckland 1021, New Zealand, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does hereby sell and assign unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the said invention in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States patents that may issue from the foregoing application to ASSIGNEE.

Griplock International Limited

Date: 9 June 2014

Title:

**PATENT** REEL: 033094 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 06/13/2014